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i{enny Roberts

Three time world champion road racer
and special consultant to PJ1 Corporation

Z \ ¥
S *

WQHLQ CLASS VIOTORCYCLE OILS

AVAILABLE FROM ALL TOP QUALITY DEALERS
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HERE TODAY.




AUTO 66 CLUB Hepolite
CARNABY RACEWAY

SUNDAY, 22nd MAY, 1983

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. Q545 T.C.C. No. RR165
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. East Yorks. Centre Steward . .. ... . ... D. SHARP

AUO.B0 ICIOD S TeWaTrd: v iV i e & g bt A. THOMPSON

A.C.U. Noise Meter Operators . .............. S. NOLAN, L. SHEPHERD, J. MORTIMER

ALGIURTiekeeper, SRS Ce 400 T P MISS S. ELLERBY

K O B O it s s e e P. HILLABY

Assts. Clerk of the Course . .. .............. .. M. HALL

Al A S e [ A s S Iy ¢ L MRS A. HALL

DATOTVIOITNIORE -~ VTR R T o8 2k = | | P. MAJOR

S TR 0 o s et e b i SN O S ST DI S+ S Oy R J. SHERBURN

Assistant Starter .
Chief Marshals

........... R. DUDDINGTON
.............. P. DRURY, R. WYLES

.............

A T IMATSIAL. . v iern s baisis el e R. ENTICKNAP

RIS TIVIATBINGN L o s e A A RS L. SHEPHERD

Chief Paddock Marshal. . .................... R. SHIRVELL

RACE OOl e e S o b i MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN,
O P IO OO e e s e o e s o vt e st ol e e Be o s F. COWTON

S O S CIItINOOIS . v« v v s o s hivias v ssatsilis B. HORNER and R. WESTMORLAND
Secretary of the Meeting . . .................. P. HILLABY

OO A NNOUNCET . £ - s v e et o oy e i MRS H. SHERBURN

O O A O I et e e e e Al Y TONY COUPLAND

MedICal OThicers. . .. . vovi i 5. | .......DR. WISEMAN

Breakdown Vehicle . . ......... ... ... .. ..., HULL MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

Medical Services . . . ... .. ... vvineesess.BRITISHRED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. . ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the Road Racing Scene.
Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association needs more Officials and Track
Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting and would like to know more —
Please contact :

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount, HARROGATE HG1 3BL




FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTA

TORS a
CONDITIONS OF

VMeeting, including the Owners of the

from all hability in respect of personal njury (fatal or
howsoever caused

Postponement of the
The Club reserves the right to POSIpone or cance

Programme Copyright
All literary matter in this programme, including the list of compet; ‘
Copyright and any person found making illegal use Pe€litors ang their
entries and drivers nominated in |

programme, but the promoters can
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Track Signals

. — Ambulance or
GREEN LIGHT — Starting signal; RED LIGHT/FLAG —Stop; WHITE FLAG — AmbUerecs
Course car on circuit; YELLOW FLAG (waved) — Great danger, l?e F:" YpELLOWIRED STRIPES
FLAG (motionless) Take care, danger; GREEN FLAG — Course f—l%aChUEHED FLAG — Finish;
FLAG — Oil on course (slippery track surface): BLACK/WHITE C etitor tonten
BLACK FLAG WITH DRIVER’'S NUMBER — That comp

" Office at t"lﬂ

. Sale at the Ticket Ul ets admi

Transfers Costing £1.00 for Adults are on | ee. These tickets ad!
;I)::aadggl?ai'f:rossing at the Start/Finish. Children under 14 arebaei?:ét?g:;ce nes view Of thedGV’
to the Paddock and Start/Finish Enclosure where you get a

racing.
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LIST OF COMPETITORS & EVENTS

No. Name (entrant)
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Jerry Stocks

Mick Searle

Curt Langan

Tony Duggan

Phill Burman

Geoffrey Saunders

Merrick Linnett

Gary Watson
Tony Fowler

Kevin Pearson

John Richards

Mark Goodyear

Gabriel Uttley
Steve Patrickson
Martin Nauman
Martin Copland
Brian Ward
Howard Hall
Martin Birkinshaw
Nigel Martin
Graham Kendrick
Bob Taylor
David Browne
Nigel Wallis
Timothy Crossley
Derek George
Mark Ordidge
Mark Garforth
Garry Tonner
Paul Kiatkiewicz
Nigel Davis

Keith Jowett
Pete Lodge

Dale Robinson
Mark Kilner
Dean Clapman
Hugh Robertson
Denis Kipling
Jeremy Denton
John Woolhouse
Keith Pearce
Peter Russell
Philip Barnes
Guy Shaw

Glen Atterton
lan Taylor

Nicholas Hardcastle
Mark Westmorland

Brian Beck
Derek Wagstaff
lan Dixon

Mark Holman
Marcus Jones
Tim Smith
Stephen Percival
Andrew Gray
Kevin Wren
Garry Garforth

SOLO

Town

B.F.P.O. 16
Scarborough
Doncaster

Whitstable
Gainsborough
Alnwick

Orpington
Bolton
Worksop
York

York
Woodhall Spa

Selby

Shipley
Bradford

York
Barrow-in-Furness
York

York
Huddersfield
York
Liversedge
Goole

Chester
Sowerby Bridge
Guisborough
Worksop
Bolton
Middlesbrough
Ossett
Wakefield
Bradford
Lincoln
Morpeth
Bolton
Barnsley

York

Hull

Newport Pagnell
Barnsley
Doncaster
Shipley
Preston
Wakefield
Stockton-on-Tees
Knottingley
Huddersfield
Hull

Wakefield
Riddings
Darwen

Goole
Wakefield
Bridlington
Chesterfield
Beverley
Pontefract
Leeds

Machine(s)

998 Kawasaki

347 Yamaha

123 Yamaha, 247 Yamaha,
347 Yamaha

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

125 M.B.A., 125 Yamaha,
250 Yamaha

249 Waddon, 998 Kawasaki
350 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

747 Yamaha

124 Honda

124 Yamaha, 249 Yamaha

500 Honda
125 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
398 Yamaha
550 Kawasaki
249 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
1100 Kawasaki
750 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
398 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
125 Rotax

247 Yamaha
499 Moto Cinell)
997 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
373 Yamaha
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
500 Lavarda
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
500 Zeger

250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Maxton
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
247 Maxton
998 Suzuki




60
61
62

65
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

85
86
87

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Gavin Grant
Steven Mason
Gerry Mobey
John Cammidge

Andrew Hollingworth

Adrian McDowell
Andrew Simmons
Paul Mottram
John Cragg
Mike Dowkes
Andrew Ashton
Russell Michael
Adrian Medforth
Peter Salmon
David Leach
Martin Brierley
Kevin Mawdsley
David Spalding
Paul Clay
Wayne Clark
Andrew Brunyee
Chris Hobson
Nigel Hutchinson
Frederick Guest
Paul Sawyer
Edward Reay
Colin F{eay

lan Taylor
Robert Mack
Gary Whitfield
Basil Parrish
Stuart Edwards
Steve Crossland
Trevor Reynolds
Andrew Worth
TDny Grey
Robert Heald
Chris Galatowicz
Paul Maxfield
Simﬂﬂ Saw-fOrd
Clifford Peart
Keith Flintoft
Gareth Palmer
Kevin Waddell
Stephen Bea‘[y
Paul Power
Ross Nelson

Karl HBYES

Mark Bowen
Andrew Atkinson
lan Wright

John Brooks
Terence Holmes
Michael Hughes
Steven Whiteside
Martin Farley
David Clark
Greg Birkett
Peter Bradshaw
Stuart Dixon
David Smith

lan Harris

Shane Barnes
John Jackson
Mick Speirs

Torksey

ASh bﬂ-u rne
Peterlee
York
Huddersfield
LeiCESter
PﬂntEfl"act
PeniStOne
ScarbGruugh
Mansfield
Scunthorpe
Hull
Middlesex
Halifax
Oldham
Blackpool
Preston
ScunthOrpe
Goole
Sheffield
Bakewell
Middlesbrough
StDthDn-On_TeES
Sunderland
Sunderland
Barnsley
BEfﬂSleY
Scarborough
Doncaster
Louth

York

St. Helens
York

Buxton
Middlesbrﬂugh
Wakefield
CQ'U'EntrY
Rotherham
Rotherham
Castleford
Hull
Sheffield
Choppington
Alston
Bradford
Bakewell
Chesterfield
Leyburn
Stockton-on-Tees
Huddersfield
Derby

Thirsk
Doncaster
Preston
Wakefield
Wigan
Accrington
Stamford
Leeds
Nottingham
Bradford
Chesterfield
Hull
Sheffield
Preston
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maha
249 Yamahhg'i'. :
247 Yamaha
347 Yarnaha N
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
249 Yamaha, 247 Yamans
350 Yamaha =
247 Yamaha
122 Honda
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha .
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
398 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
125 Honda
124 Yamaha

<
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125 Honda
1075 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
1100 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
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127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192

Gary Oliver
Steven Johnstone
Graham Sinton
Douglas Seagrave
John Sawyer

Paul Bradshaw
John Buddy

Rob Frankish
Michael Pares

Henry Januszewski

Peter Butler
Andrew Clark
Dave Holland
Doug Flather
Philip Bagshaw
Tony Flinton
John OQuthwaite
Steven Tidswell
Paul Read
David Dawson
Stephen Dixon
Paul Wilcock
Jeff Hartle
Philip Bennington
Robert Ford
Stephen Horsman
Terry Holmes
Chris Foster
Vee Pickering
Andrew Green
Glyn Worthington
Craig Walker
Carl Thrush
Gary Thrush
Richard Massey
Gary Embleton
Mark Brown
Paul Burcham
Robert Blow
Richard Holmes
David Orange
Blaise Farmer
Liz Skinner
Peter Altman
Marcus King
Michael Brown

Andrew Hawksworth

Stephen Spicer
Mick Brook
Martin Gill
Andy McLellan
Neil Tomlinson
Peter Hancock

Wayne Leatherbarrow

John Judge

Matthew Farquharson

Steve Taylor
John Lofthouse
Steven Burndred
David Ward
Steve Vanes
Robbie Silvester
Stuart Taylor
David Crampton
lan Whillis

Paul Harrison

Darlington
York
Driffield
Selby

York
Stamford
Hull

Hull
Bridlington
Derby
Cleveland
Scunthorpe
Codnor
Liversedge
Sheffield
Scarborough
Doncaster
Bradford
Hull

Hull
Washington
Wakefield
Barrow-in-Furness
Leeds
Huddersfield
Bolton
Northallerton
Morpeth
Bridlington
Sheffield
Chapeltown
Bradford
Leeds

Leeds

Hull

Malton
Scunthorpe
Scunthorpe
Scunthorpe
Leeds
Leeds
lIkley
Chester
Leeds
Wetherby
Hull
Bradford
Wakefield
Darrington
Leeds
Scarborough
Bingley
Stafford
Grimsby
Burnley
Grimsby
Chesterfield
Accrington
Brighouse
Scarborough
Barnsley
Hemsworth
Whitby
Leeds
Alnwick
Alnwick
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350 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
347 Yamaha, 415 Yamaha
750 Triumph
750 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
810 Norton
250 Spondon
124 Yamaha
123 Honda
350 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
125 Honda
125 M.B.A.
125 Honda
124 Honda
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
748 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
997 Suzuki
998 Kawasaki
400 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
1074 Suzuki
249 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
125 Honda
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
123 Honda
400 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
125 Honda
350 Yamaha, 400 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
750 Norton
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
125 Honda
125 Honda
250 Yamaha
1075 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
123 Honda
750 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha, 400 Yamaha
370 Suzuki, 500 Honda
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
125 Honda




193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

e e

Clive Gregory
Owen Cherrell
lan Young
Steve Heaton
Stephen Ness
Dave Brown
Keith Charlesworth
Martin Johnson
Paul Marsh
David Daniels
Carl Marsh
Steven Parker
Simon Spence
Michael Gott
Stuart Barrow

Doncaster
Cleethorpes
North Shields
Grimsby
Choppington
Cowling
Chorley
North Shields
Binbrook
York
Ackworth

Isle of Man
Driffield
Scunthorpe
St. Annes

208 Phillip Welch

209 [an Holden

210 Dean Askin

211 Jonathan Ronchetti
212  Martin Myhill

213 Martin Matthews
214 Barry Utting

215 Andrew Speak
216 Robert Brown
217 Wayne Thomas
218 Tim Bradley

219 Joseph Mitchison

SIDECARS

No. Driver/Passenger/Entrant

Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie
Dave Hall/Kevin Sissons

Brian Latham/Kathy Latham

Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot

Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw
Neil Hodges/Joanne Woodward
Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw
Pete Willis/Chris Staiano

Gordon Hogg/William Hogg

Paul Kirwan/Christopher Towle
Paul Whitfield/Frank Nutter

Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan
Robert Thompson/Keith Thompson
Graham Walker/lan O'Conner
Mick Hudson/Sandy MclLeod
George Calver/Martin Danby
David Wells,/ Steve Bettison
Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher
Kevin Armstrong/Nigel Gill

David Hawley/Neil Broughton
Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt

Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock

Roy Norbury/Jim Duggan

Steve Pullan/ Tony Cook

Stephen Stevenson/Cyril Jeffries
Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank
30 Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers
31 John Scott/Ather Boldwin

32 Alan Brown/Jack Mills

33 Neil Compton/Chris Hesti

NNNNNDNDN NI A) b b and o omd o o

Pontefract
Bolton
Huddersfield
Nuneaton
Bridlington
Grimsby
Norwich
Bolton
Bolton
Blackburn
York

Doncaster

Town

Beverley
Beverley

David Wadsworth/Andrew Wadsworth Hebden Bridge

Driffield
Wolverhampton
Scunthorpe
York

Selby

Harrogate
Eddleston
Grimsby
Ferryhill

Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper Leeds

Whitby
Scunthorpe
Barnsley
York
Keighley
Haxby
York
Doncaster
Tingley
Howden
Castleford
Castleford
Harrogate
Nottingham
Stockton-on-Tees
York

Leeds
Heywood
Leeds
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1100 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
124 Waddon
500 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

250 Cotton, 349 Spondon

250 Fly By
347 Yamaha
700 Rickman
347 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
123 Yamaha
1075 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
125 Yamaha, 400 Honda

124 Honda
250 Waddon
247 Waddon
350 Maxton
350 Honda
350 Yamaha
125 Honda
249 Armstrong

Machine

1075 Kawasaki
750 B.S .A.
738 Suzuki
1000 Kawasaki
860 Ducati
348 Yamaha
997 Suzuki
998 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
883 B.S.A.
700 Triumph
750 Yamaha

700 B.S.A.

850 Moto Guzzi
850 Norton

998 Imp

750 Yamaha

750 Triumph

750 Yamaha

996 Honda

997 Suzuki

887 Nogo Special
/750 Yamaha

500 Yamaha

738 Suzuki

1100 Suzuki

750 Suzuki

998 Imp, 750 Norton
750 Yamaha

750 Yamaha

750 Yamaha

1000 Suzuki




*Denotes Reserves Figures in Brackets are Grid Positions N — Denotes Jacket Wearer

RACE 1 Event4 2500cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
7(1) Merrick Uinnett. s 74 (1) David Leacn i r i ek 175(N) Mick Brook ..........
17 (2) Martin Copland .. .. .. .. 83 (2) Frederick Guest....... 200 (1) Martin Johnson. . ... ..
22 (1) Graham Kendrick . .. .. S7{N)lanil ayiors et srl oy <= 204 (3) Steven Parker ........
36 (N) Mark Kilner .. ........ 89 (1) Gary Whitfield . . . ... .. 213 (2) Martin Matthews. . . . ..
47 (11 1an ! 1 aVIOf e et 98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. ..... 214 (2) Barry Utting. .. ... .. .-
51(2) Derek Wagstaff....... 108 (1) KarlHayes . .......... 219 (1) Joseph Mitchison ... ..
B2 N SNt LR s s, 134 (3) Rob Frankish.........
K8(N) Kevin Wren .......... 168 (2) Blaise Farmer.........

L e e e ————————_—
5 LAPS

RACE 2 Event 17 350cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPION

2 (1) Mick Searle .......... 80(N) Andrew Brunyee. . . ... 160 (*) Gary Thrush. . ........

3(1) Curt Langan.......... 82(N) Nigel Hutchinson .. ... 170 (3) Peter Altman .. .......

8 (3) GaryWatson . ........ 88(N) Robert Mack ......... 171 (4) Marcus King .........
16 (1) Martin Nauman....... 92 (2) Stuart Edwards . . ... .. 181 (*) JohnJudge ..........
34 (4) Peter Lodge .. ......... 95(N) Andrew Worth ....... 182 (*) Matthew Farquharson .
43 (2) Peter Russell ......... 103 (2) Gareth Palmer . ....... 190 (1) David Crampton . ... ..
45 (2) GUY. Shaw. . -5 aae e cios 104 (1) Kevin Waddell ... .. ... 191 (3) lan Whillis . ..........
50(4) BrianBeck . .......... 105 (1) Stephen Beaty........ 194 (*) Owen Cherrell ........
53 (3) Mark Holman......... 107(N) Ross Nelson. ......... 197 (3) Stephen Ness . .......
56 (1) Stephen Percival. . . ... 109(N) Mark Bowen ......... 201 (*) PaulMarsh. .. ........
57(N) Andrew Gray .. ....... 117(N) David Clark .......... 203(2) CariMarsh . . ....co..-
60 (3) GavinGrant . ......... 122 (3)lanHarris . ........... 208 (*) Philip Welch. . ........
66(N) Andrew Simmons. . ... 123 (2) Shane Barnes ........ 210 (2) Dean Askin ..........
72(N) Adrian Medforth ... .. : 143(N) John Quthwaite ...... 217 (3) Wayne Thomas. . ... ..
74 (1) David Leach.,.......: 147(N) Stephen Dixon .. ... ..
77(N) David Spalding ....... 168 (2) Craig Walker .........

RACE 3 Event 29 SIDECAR HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1 (2) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.. . ........ 24 (2) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. . ........... :
3(N) David Wadsworth/Andrew Wadsworth . . 25 (4) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ...........
4 (3) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. ........... 26 (3) Roy Norbury/Jim Duggan. .............

27 (1) Steve Pullan/Tony Cook ...............
8 (2) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . . ........ 28 (4) Stephen Stevenson/Cyril Jeffries. .. ... ..
9(N) Pete Willis/Chris Staiano. .............. 29 (4) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ... ...

12 (1) Paul Whitfield/Frank Nutter ............ 30 (1) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. . .......

17 (3) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner .......... 31 (3) John Scott/Ather Boldwin . ............

18 (*) Mick Hudson/Sandy Mcleod. .......... 32 (5) Alan Brown/JackMills. . . ..............
20 (2) David Wells/Steve Bettison ............ 33(N) Neil Compton/ChrisHesti .. ........... .

21 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher. ... ...

7 (4) Neil Hodges/Joanne Woodward ........

W TR SRR
i 125cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

RACE 4 Event 1
6 (2) Geoffrey Saunders . . .. 85(N) Edward Reay . ........ 161 (3) Richard Massey. . . ... :
11 (1) John Richards . . ... ... 86(3)ColinReay ........... 165(N) RobertBlow. .........
12(N) Mark Goodyear . ...... 101 (1) Clifford Peart......... 169(N) Liz Skinner. ..........
15 (1) Steve Patrickson. ... .. 113(N) Terence Holmes . ... .. 177(N) Andy MclLellan .......
29(N) Mark Garforth .. ...... 116(N) Martin Farley .. ....... 178 (2) Neil Tomlinson .......
39 (1) DenisKipling .. ....... 135 (1) Michael Pares ........ 185 (3) Steven Burndred. . . . ..
41(N) John Woolhouse. ... .. 136 (2) Henry Januszewskl. . . . 192 (3) Paul Harrison.........
61(2) Steven Mason........ 139 (2) Dave Holland. . .. ... .. 19541 ).180 Y. OUNG St tn i ol T
70(N) Andrew Ashton. ...... 140 (1) Doug Flather ......... 206 (2) Michael Gott .........
75 (2) Martin Brierley. . . .. ik 141(N) Philip Bagshaw . ... ... 212 (3) Martin Myhill .. .......
83 (3) Frederick Guest. . ... .. 142 (1) Tony Flinton ......... 218 (2) Tim Bradley . .........

9




AUTO 66 CLUB
1983 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONFOQRp,

Complete in BLOCK LETTERS
S U RN AME . i i o v et ve ol sraiesais biria aniain e tw ot ertle et P R

rrrr

........................................................
L J & #
L []
L] s
" ¥

L ]
------
]

ke N G Sy e s MR S R, .
ARE YOU A NEW MEMBER YES/NO

If not, state last years Membership Number .. ......

|, the undersigned, wish to make application to join the Auto 66 Club. and if
my application is accepted | agree to abide by the Rules of the Club. | enclose
remittance for one years subscription ending 31st December, 1983.

MEMBERSHIP £8.00

This includes Free Admission to Elvington Road Races and to the Paddock at
Carnaby Road Races.

| WILL REQUIRE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORM AS A COMPETITOR
FOR THE 1983 ROAD RACE SEASON YES/NO.

IF YOU ARE A NEW COMPETITOR AND REQUIRE A LICENCE APPLICATION
FORM PLEASE TICK ......

HOLDERS OF 1982 COMPETITION LICENCES W/LL BE FORWARDED
DIRECT FROM THE A.C.U.

YOU WILL ONLY RECEIVE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORMS IF YOU
ANSWER THE ABOVE QUESTIONS CORRECTLY.

MARSHAL ASSOCIATION

| WOULD LIKE TO RECIEVE INFORMATION ON THE MARSHALS ASSOC-
IATION, AS | WOULD LIKE TO OFFER MY SERVICES FOR THE ROAD
RACE SEASON ...... (Tick if applicable).

SIGNATURE v vt s ok o S VA SR DATE. . 1 b SRR

RETURN THIS APPLICATION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE TO THE
SECRETARY, AUTO 66 CLUB, NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIELD.
NORTH HUMBERSIDE, YO25 0JP.

18
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————————————————————————————————————————— e ——
RACES Event 6 350cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP S LAPS
5(1) Phill Burman ......... 06 (1) TONY GIeY s « s ivaltn 163(N) Mark Brown. ... .... ..
8(2) Gary Watson......... 99(N) Paul Maxfield. ........ 173 (3) Andrew Hawksworth . .
28 (1) Mark Ordidge. ........ 102 (2) Keith Flintoft .. ....... 183 (2) Steve Taylor .........
49 (1) Mark Westmorland. . .. 112 (1) John Brooks ......... 198 (3) Dave Brown. .........
65 (3) Adrian McDowell . .. .. 126 (3) Mick Speirs .......... 199 (2) Keith Charlesworth. . . .
67 (2) Paul Mottram......... 127:(1) Gary. OlVer . vl -5 215 (2) Andrew Speak. . ......
84 (1) Paul Sawyer. ......... 129 (3) Graham Sinton . .... .. 216 (3) Robert Brown .. ......
91 (3) Basil Parrish.......... 137 (2) PeterButler ..........
93 (2) Steve Crossland . ... .. 162 (1) Gary Embleton. . ... ...

——————— e —————————————————————————————
RACE®G Event 16 250cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

3(1) Curtlangan......... . 56 (2) Stephen Percival. . . .. : 132 (*) Paul Bradshaw . ......
4(N) Tony Duggan......... 62(N) Gerry Mobey . ........ 138 (*) Andrew Clark. . .. .. i
6 (2) Geoffrey Saunders . . .. 63 (4) John Cammidge . .. ... 144 (3) Steven Tidswell. . . .. ..
9(1) Tony Fowler. ......... 64 (1) Andrew Hollingworth. . 145 (*) Paul Read. . ... .. oox
12(N) Mark Goodyear ... ..... 79(N) Wayne Clark ......... 148 (*) Paul Wilcock . ........
18(N) BrianWard. ......... : 81 (3) Chris Hobson. . ....... 152 (*) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
19(N) Howard Hall......... ‘ 90(N) Steven Goodchild . . ... 156 (1) Andrew Green........
26 (2) Timothy Crossley .. ... 94 (2) Trevor Reynolds . ..... 157 (2) Glyn Worthington. . . ..
30 (3) Garry Tonner......... 97(N) RobertHeald . ........ 164 (*) Paul Burcham ........
33 (2) Keith Jowett ......... 98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. .. ... 174 (1) Stephen Spicer........
35(N) Dale Robinson. ....... 100 (1) Simon Sawford. . ..... 176 (*) MartinGill ...........
37 (4) Dean Clapham. ....... 105 (3) Stephen Beaty. ....... 187 (*) Steve Vanes. . ........
40 (3) Jeremy Denton . . ... .. 106 (3) Paul Power. .......... 188 (*) Robbie Silvester . .. ...
44(N) PhilipBarnes . ........ 110(N) Andrew Atkinson ..... 205 (*) Simon Spence........
45 (1) Guy.Shaw. .. .cvvivins 115(N) Steven Whiteside . .. .. 209 (3)lanHolden . ..........
48(N) Nicholas Hardcastle . .. 119 (*) Peter Bradshaw. . ... .. 210 (1) Dean Askin .......«.:
53 (4) Mark Holman......... 120.(2) Stuart DiXOn [« < vsicy v .
54 (3) Marcus Jones ........ 125 (*) Rob Havenhand ......
R ————————————
RACE 7 Event 8 1000cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
7 (2) Merrick Linnett ....... 68 (2) John Cragg .. Vs OO 146 (2) David Dawson . . .71 . .
10 (1) Kevin Pearson .. _. . ... 69 (2) Mike Dowkes. ........ 149(N) Jeff Hartle ... 3. ..
25 (2) Nigel Wallis . . . ~3£5. 71 (2) Russell Michael . /& T, 159 (1) Carl Thrush .. &A@, ...
32 (1) Nigel Davis....GTH’... 78 (1) PaulClay .... 4T, ... 167 (1) David Orange. . . £ 4. ..
38 (1) Hugh Robertson . . ST, 124(N) John Jackson . . YA, 184 (2) John Lofthouse. .STH.
46 (1) Glenn Atterton . .'\ T, 129 (2) Graham Sinton .. .. .. . 189 (3) Stuart Taylor . . .......
59(N) Garry Garforth. .. ... .. 131 (1) John Sawyer......... 227 &1
-
RACE S8 Event 33 SIDECAR FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
2 (2) Dave Hall/Kevin Sissons . .............. 15 (1) Mick Brennan/DarylBrennan . .......... 1
65(N) Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot . ............. 16 (1) Robert Thompson/Keith Thompson . ....
6 (1) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. ... .. 19 (2) George Calver/MartinDanby ........... ‘
10 (1) Gordon Hogg/William Hogg............ 23 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
11(N) Paul Kirwan/Christopher Towle . .. ... ... 29 (2) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank . .....

14(N) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper . .
—_—————__-'———_——

RACE9 Event 2 125 cc 5 LAPS
6 (1) Geoffrey Saunders . . .. 86(2)ColinReay ........... 161 (2) Richard Massey. ......
11 (2) John Richards . . ... ... 101 (1) Clifford Peart......... 165(N) RobertBlow. .........
15 (3) Steve Patrickson. .. ... 113(N) Terence Holmes . . .. .. 169(N) Liz Skinner. ..........
29(N) Mark Garforth .. ... ... 114(N) Michael Hughes ... ... 177(N) Andy MclLellan .......
39 (2) DenisKipling . .. ...... 116(N) Martin Farley . . .. ..... 178 (1) Neil Tomlinson .......
41(N) John Woodhouse . . . .. 135 (1) Michael Pares ... ..... 185 (2) Steven Burndred. . ....
61 (3) Steven Mason . . ...... 136 (2) Henry Januszewski. . . . 192 (3) Paul Harmison. . ... ....
70(N) Andrew Ashton. ...... 139 (3) Dave Holland . . . ... ... 195(3)lanYoung ....... ...
75 (2) Martin Brierley. .. .. ... 140 (3) Doug Flather . .. ... ... 206 (1) Michael Gott . ........
83 (1) Frederick Guest. ... ... 141(N) Philip Bagshaw . . ... .. 212 (2) Martin Myhill . . ... R _
85(N) Edward Reay .. ....... 142 (1) Tony Flinton . .. ...... 218 (1) Tim Bradley . ....... o L

10




oduction 166(N) Richard Holmes. ... .. 121(N) David Smith..........
608Cs Fr:;| tin Birkinshaw. . . . . 170 (1) Peter Altman.......... 150(N) Philip Bennington .. . ..
0L N‘a el Martin. ....ccexs 188(N) Robbie Silvester ... ... 154 (1) Chris Foster . .. .......
211 B;‘:i;, Taylor....oooeees 211 (1) Jonathan Ronchetti . .. 180 (1) Wayne Leatherbarrow .
- H; Derek GeOrge «....::: 186 (1) DavidWard . .........
27{N} Kevin Mawdsley . ..... 1300cc Production 193(N) Clive Gregory.........
R H} 1an Wright . .o e oeeees : 1 (N) Jerry Stocks . ........ 207 (1) Stuart Barrow . .......
111N David Clark . «..oveees 24 (1) David Browne ... .....
117(N) 118 (1) Greg Birkett. . ........

128 (1) Steven Johnstone. . . ..

e Event 7 350cc " 5 LAPS

11 ,_
HA{,?E} Phill Burman . ........ 91 (1) Basil Parrish. ......... 137 (1) PeterButler .. ........
g (2) Gary Watson . ... .. : 93 (3) Steve Crossland . .. ... 162 (3) Gary Embleton. ... ....
-8 (3) Mark Ordidge. . . ...... 96 (2) Tony Grey ........... 163(N) Mark Brown. . ........
49 (2) Mark Westmorland. .. . 99(N) Paul Maxfield. ........ 173 (2) Andrew Hawksworth . .
52(N) 1an DiXon .. .coveeans 102 (1) Keith Flintoft . . .. ..... 183 (3) Steve Taylor .........
62(N) Gerry Mobey . ....... : 112 (3) John Brooks ......... 198 (1) Dave Brown..........
65 (2) Adrian McDowell . .... 126 (2) Mick Spe:rs .......... 199 (2) Keith Charlesworth. . ..
67 (1) Paul Mottram. . ....... 127 (1) Gary Oliver. . ......... 215 (3) Andrew Speak. . ......
129 (3) Graham Sinton .. ..... 216 (1) Robert Brown ........

34 (2) Paul Sawyer. .........

f
50cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

RACE 12 Event 13 2
18(N) BrianWard. .......... 83 (2) Frederick Guest. . ..... 148(N) Paul Wilcock . ........
19(N) Howard Hall. . ........ B87(N) lan FaViOr. SR A itrs 152(N) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
26 (2) Timothy Crossley .. ... 89 (1) Gary Whitfield . .. ... .. 153(3) Terry Holmes . ........
35(N) Dale Robinson. ....... 90(N) Steven Goodchild.. ... 156 (1) Andrew Green........
36(N) Mark Kilner .......... 94 (1) Trevor Reynolds .. .... 157 (2) Glyn Worthington. . . ..
44(N) Philip Barnes . ....... . 97(N) RobertHeald ......... 168 (2) Blaise Farmer.........
47 (1) lan Taylor o s s s sraes 98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. ... .. 176(N) MartinGill ...........
53 (1) Mark Holman. ....... . 106 (1) PaulPower........... 179 (3) Peter Hancock. . ... ...
55(2) TimSmith ........... 115(N) Steven Whiteside . . . .. 200 (1) Martin Johnson. . .....
58(N) KevinWren ......... . 120 (2) Stuart Dixon ......... 204 (3) Steven Parker ........
63 (1) John Cammidge . ..... 125(N) Rob Havenhand ...... 205(N) Simon Spence. .......
79(N) Wayne Clark ......... 138(N) Andrew Clark. ........ 213 (3) Martin Matthews. . ....
81(2) Chris Hobson. ........ 145(N) PaulRead. ...........
RACE 13 Event9 1000cc 5 LAPS
7 (1) Merrick Linnett . ...... 68 (2) JohnCragg .......... 131(2) John Sawyer.........
10(1) Kevin Pearson ........ 69 (1) Mike Dowkes. $QTr . . 149(N) JeffHartle ...........
25(2) Nigel Wallis . .., ...... 71 (1) Russell Michael . &TH. . 159 (2) Carl Thrush ..........
32 (2) Nigel Davis. . . + 9% . . . 73 (1) Peter Salmon. ,....... 184 (2) John Lofthouse. . .. ...
38 (1) Hugh Robertson . IsT. 78 (2) Paul Clay . .. 2»0 s 189 (2) Stuart Taylor . .. 1OTH,
41 Glenn Atterton . X1 124(N) John Jackson . ....... 2272 HTH
) Garry Garforth ., . .6 T, 129 (1) Graham Sinton . . .. ... 1) D.OPANGE T

-_——__'_—-——_——-—__———

RACE 14 Events 15 and 28 5 LAPS
125¢c PRODUCTION CHAMPIONSHIP & FORMULA CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP
125¢cc Production

g: : ; 8”",}* SOOI o via e alv Formula Clubman 189(N) Stuart Taylor . ........

27(N) Dean k""? Saunders . . .. 14 (1) Gabriel Uttley. .. ... ... 199 (1) Keith Charlesworth. . . .

211 (1) erek George ... ... .. 51 (1) Derek Wagstaff. ... ... 216 (1) Robert Brown ... .....
Jonathan Ronchetti . . . 68 (1) John Cragg .. ........

1"
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RACE 15 Event 14 1000cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
4(N) Tony Duggan......... 99(N) Paul Maxfield......... 163 (*) Mark Brown. , .
14 (2) Gabriel Uttley. . ....... 102 (2) Keith Flintoft .. ....... 166 (*) Richard Holmes. .~
21 (1) Nigel Martin. ......... 103 (1) Gareth Palmer........ 171(3) MarcusKing ...
32 (1) Nigel Davis........... 104 (1) Kevin Waddell . . .. .. .. 173 (4) Andrew Hawksworth
43 (3) Peter Russell ......... 107(N) Ross Nelson. ......... 183 (4) Steve Taylor ... '
OZ2IN ) 1any DIXOTI R Rt 112(2) John Brooks ......... 186 (2) DavidWard ...,
53 (1) Mark Holman......... 124(N) John Jackson ........ 188 (*) Robbie Silvester ..
67 (3) Paul Mottram. ........ 1201 2) MICKESDOIS 3% relx Mo 189 (*) Stuart Taylor, ., ..
71 (4) Russell Michael . . ..... 128 (3) Steven Johnstone. . . .. 193 (*) Clive Gregory. ...
76 (3) Kevin Mawdsley ...... 131(2) John Sawyer......... 196 (2) Steve Heaton. ...
80(N) Andrew Brunyee. . .... 143(N) John Quthwaite .. .... 197 (3) Stephen Ness ., .. |
82(N) Nigel Hutchinson ... .. 149(N) Jeff Hartle .. ......... 203 (2) CarlMarsh .. ...... .
84 (1) Paul Sawyer.......... 151(N) RobertFord . ......... 215 (4) Andrew Speak. .. ...
92 (3) Stuart Edwards .. ..... 158 (1) CraigWalker ......... 216 (4) Robert Brown . ..., ..
G0 (1) Tony Grey. s s . e 160(N) Gary Thrush. ......... 217 (3) Wayne Thomas. ., ... .
hﬂ
RACE 16 Event 32 SIDECAR RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS |
3(4) quid Wadsworth/Andrew Wadsworth .. 19 (3) George Calver/Martin Danby ......... ..
4 (1) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham............ 21 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher, , ...
6 (2) Rlc_hard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. . . ... 23 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ........ .
/(1) Neil Hodges/Joanne Woodward ........ 28 (3) Stephen Stevenson/Cyril Jeffries. . . . . .. . ;
9 (1) Pete Willis/Chris Staiano. . ............. 31 (3) John Scott/Ather Boldwin ........... . .
14 (3) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper . . 33 (2) Neil Compton/ChrisHesti . .............

17 (2) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner ..........

RACE 17 Event 22 350cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
211 Mick Searie i a .o 80(N) Andrew Brunyee. ... .. 158 (2) Craig Walker .........
3 (1) CurtLangan v rasns 82(N) Nigel Hutchinson .. ... 160(N) Gary Thrush..........
8(3) GaryWatson......... 88(N) RobertMack ......... 170 (3) Peter Altman .........
16 (1) Martin Nauman....... 92 (2) Stuart Edwards . . ... .. 171 (2) MarcusKing .........
34 (3) Peter Lodge . ......... 95(N) Andrew Worth ....... 181(N) John Judge . .........
43 (2) Peter Russell ......... 103 (2) Gareth Palmer........ 182(N) Matthew Farquharson .
00 (2) Brign BecK i e 104 (1) Kevin Waddell . . ...... 190 (1) David Crampton ......
53 (4) Mark Holman. ....... 105 (1) Stephen Beaty. ....... 191 (3) lan Whillis ... .. e
56 (1) Stephen Percival. ... .. 107 (*) Ross Nelson.......... 194(N) Owen Cherrell ... .....
57(N) Andrew Gray......... 109 (*) Mark Bowen ......... 197 (3) Stephen Ness . .......
60 (4) Gavin Grant . ......... 11735 David Clark e .- ..« . 201(N) Pau!Marsh. ..........
66(N) Andrew Simmons. . . .. 1228 SN AN HANIS Vs t . < v s 205 (2) Carl Marsh . ... (O-iin
72(N) Adrian Medforth .. .... 123 (3) Shane Barnes ........ 208(N) Philip Welch. . ........
74 (1) David Leach.......... 143 (*) John Quthwaite .. ... ; 210(2) Dean Askin . .........
77(N) David Spalding ....... 147 (*) Stephen Dixon . ...... 217 (3) Wayne Thomas. . .....
!
e R e |
RACE 18 Event 10 TWIN CYLINDER4 STROKE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
31 (1) Paul Kiatkiewicz ...... 73 (1) Peter Salmon......... 172 (1) Michael Brown ....... |
42 (1) Keith Pearce ......... 130 (1) Douglas Seagrave. . . .. 202 (1) David Daniels. . ....... !
69 (1) Mike Dowkes. ........ 133(N) John Buddy.......... |
e e ———————————————————
RACE 19 Event 3 125cc 5 LAPS |
3 (3] . CUrt Langan s v v 85(N) Edward Reay ........ . 165(N) RobertBlow. ......... |
6 (2) Geoffrey Saunders . . .. 86 (3) ColinReay ........... 169(N) Liz Skinner........... |
11 (1) John Richards . .. ... .. 101 (2) Clifford Peart......... 177(N) Andy McLellan ... .... ,
12(N) Mark Goodyear . ...... 114(N) Michael Hughes . ... .. 178 (2) Neil Tomlinson . ...... |
15 (2) Steve Patrickson. ... .. 116(N) Martin Farley . ........ 185 (3) Steven Bl_.lrndred ...... |
29(N) Mark Garforth .. ...... 135 (3) Michael Pares ........ 192 (1) Paul Harnison.........
39 (3) Denis Kipling . ........ 136 (1) Henry Januszewski. . . . 195 (2) lan Young ...........
41(N) John Woolhouse. . . . .. 139 (1) Dave Holland . . . ... ... 206 (3) Michael Gott .. ... con
61 (1) Steven Mason .. ...... 140 (2) Doug Flather . ........ 211 (1) Jonathan Ronchetti . ..
70(N) Andrew Ashton. ... ... 141(N) Philip Bagshaw . . ... .. 212 (2) Martin Myhill . ... ...
75 (2) Martin Brierley. . ...... 142 (3) Tony Flinton ......... 218(1) TimBradley ..........
83 (1) Frederick Guest. . ... .. 161 (3) Richard Massey. ... ...
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Event 34

RACE 20 o SIDECAR FORMULA i 5 LAPS
2 (1) Dave Hall/Kevin Sissons ............... 15 (2) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ...........
5(N) Kevin Talbot/Alan Talbot .............. 16 (2) Robert Thompson/Keith Thompson . . . ..
6 (1) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. . . . .. 19 (1) George Calver/Martin Danby ...........

10 (2) Gordon Hogg/William Hogg . ........... 23 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........

11(N) Paul Kirwan/Christopher Towle . ... ... .. 29 (1) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank . .. ...

14(N) Christopher Broughton/Michael Harper . .

___———_M

RACE 21 Event 12

5(1) Phill Burman .........
7 (3) Merrick Linnett .. .....

73 (3) Peter Salmon....... ..
74 (1) David Leach. .. IST

10 (1) Kevin Pearson . .... ... 78 (1) Paul Clay ...... .
14 (4) Gabriel Uttley. . . ... ... 84 (1) Paul Sawyer. . . . ~3 ad
17 (5) Martin Copland . ... ... 89 (3) Gary Whitfield........
25 (2) Nigel Wallis .. . .. . 91 (2) Basil Parrish. . ........
28 (5) Mark Ordidge. . .. i [ 93 (4) Steve Crossland . .. ...
32 (3) Nigel Davis. . ......... 96 (D) .1 ONY Grey URN s ok s

38 (1) Hugh Robertson . 2D 98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. ... ..
46 (5) Glenn Atterton . 27w 99 (*) Paul Maxfield. ........
49 (1) Mark Westmorland. . . . 102 (3) Keith Flintoft . . .......
58 (*) KevinWren .......... 112 (*) John Brooks .........
K9 (*) Garry Garforth........ 124 (*) John Jackson ........
65 (4) Adrian McDowell . . ... 126 (4) Mick Speirs . .........
67 (3) Paul Mottram. ........ 127 (2) Gary Ohiver. <. ¢ v v
69 (5) Mike Dowkes. . ....... 129 (2) Graham Sinton 1.1,
71 (*) Russell Michael . . ..... 134 (*) Rob Frankish.........

COUNT OF CARNABY FINAL

8 LAPS

137 (3) Peter Butler .... . ....
146 (4) David Dawson .. 8TH. .
1499 (*)JeffHartle ......c....
155 (3) Vee Pickering. ........
159 (2) Carl Thrush ... 1@ TH .
162 (1) Gary Embleton. .......
163 (*) Mark Brown..........
168 (2) Blaise Farmer. ........
173 (4) Andrew Hawksworth &TH
183 (5) Steve Taylor .........
184 (2) John Lofthouse. ......
198 (5) Dave Brown..........
199 (4) Keith Charlesworth. . ..

200 (*) Martin Johnson. . .....
204 (4) Steven Parker ........
214 (5) Barry Utting..........

RACE 22

3(1)Curtlangan.......... 62 (*) Gerry Mobey .........

4(N) Tony Duggan. ........ 63 (3) John Cammidge . .. ...
9(1) Tony Fowler. ......... 64 (1) Andrew Hollingworth. .
12(N) Mark Goodyear....... 79 (*) WayneClark .........

81 (3) Chris Hobson. ........
90 (*) Steven Goodchild. . ...
94 (2) Trevor Reynolds ......
97 (*) Robert Heald . .. .. .. ¥
98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. ... ..
100 (1) Simon Sawford.......
105 (4) Stephen Beaty........
106 (3) Paul Power...........
110 (*) Andrew Atkinson ... ..
115 (*) Steven Whiteside . . . ..
119(N) Peter Bradshaw. ......
120 (3) Stuart Dixon .........
125(N) Rob Havenhand . .....

18(N)BnanWard. ..........
19(*) HowardHall. . ........
26 (2) Timothy Crossley . ....
30 (3) Garry Tonner.........
33(2) KeithJowett .........
35(*) Dale Robinson........
37 (3) Dean Clapham. ...... |
40 (3) Jeremy Denton . .. ....
44 (*) Philip Barnes .........
48 (*) Nicholas Hardcastle . . .
53 (2) Mark Holman. ........
o4 (3) Marcus Jones ........
56 (2) Stephen Percival. . . . ..

250cc PRODUCTION

5 LAPS

132(N) Paul Bradshaw .......
138(N) Andrew Clark. ........
144 (2) Steven Tidswell. . .. ...
145(N) PaulRead............
148(N) Paul Wilcock . ........
152(N) Stephen Horsman. . . ..
156 (1) Andrew Green........
157 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . ..
164(N) Paul Burcham ........
174 (1) Stephen Spicer. .. ....
176(N) MartinGill ...........
187(N) Steve Vanes. . ........
188(N) Robbie Silvester .. ....
205(N) Simon Spence........
209(2)lanHolden ...........
210(1) Dean Askin ,.........

RACE 23 Events 23 and 24 600cc and 1300cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
600cc Production 166(N) Richard Holmes. . ... .. 118 (1) Greg Birkett . . . .......
20 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . . 170 (1) Peter Altman . ... ... .. 121(N) David Smith..........
21 (1) Nigel Martin. ......... 188(N) Robbie Silvester ... ... 150(N) Philip Bennington . . . ..
23 (1) Bob Tavior . s st o 211 (1) Jonathan Ronchetti . . . 154 (1) Chrnis Foster . .........
27(N) Derek George . ....... 180 (1) Wayne Leatherbarrow .
76 (1) Kevin Mawdsley . ... .. 1300cc Production 186 (1) DavidWard ..........
1T1(N) lan Wright . .......... 1(N) Jerry Stocks ......... 193(N) Clive Gregory........ .
128 (1) Steven Johnstone. . . . . 24 (1) David Browne ........ 207 (1) Stuart Barrow . .......
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SIDECARS

24 (3) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. .. .......

25 (2) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ....... s
26 (1) Roy Norbury/Jim Duggan.............
27 (5) Steve Pullan/Tony Cook ............ (o
28 (4) Stephen Stevenson/Cyril Jeffries. . ... ...
29 (4) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank .. .. ..
30 (2) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. ........
31 (3) John Scott/Ather Boldwin . ............
32 (2) Alan Brown/Jack Mills. .. ....cocooevnny
33(N) Neil Compton/Chris Hesti . .............

RACE 24 Event 30

1 (2) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.........
3(N) David Wadsworth/Andrew Wadsworth |
4 (1) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham....... ”
R (4) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . . . .......
12 (3) Paul Whitfield/Frank Nutter .. ..........
17 (4) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner .. ........
18 (1) Mick Hudson/Sandy McLeod. ..........
20 (3) David Wells/Steve Bettison ..... ::::
21 (1) Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher. . . . . . .
22(N) Kevin Armstrong/Nigel Gill . ... . ...

e et S . | ettt Sl S o by s i e bt =4
5 LAPS

RACE 25 Event 27

ST CUrt Lantan:yice s i =

9(1) Tony Fowler..........
26 (2) Timothy Crossley .. ...
33 (3) Keith Jowett .........
35(N) Dale Robinson. .......
36(N) Mark Kilner ..........
37 (3) Dean Clapham........
44(N) Philip Barnes . .. ... ...
45'(1) GUY:Shaw s ale s e i e
48(N) Nicholas Hardcastle . . .
653 (2) Mark Holman.........
54 (3) Marcus Jones ....... .
56 (2) Stephen Percival. .. ...
63 (3) John Cammidge . ... ..

64 (2) Andrew Hollingworth . .
79(N) Wayne Clark . ........
81 (3) Chris Hobson. . .......
90(N) Steven Goodchild . . . ..
94 (1) Trevor Reynolds . ... ..
98 (2) Chris Galatowicz. .. ...
100 (1) Simon Sawford. ... ...
106 (2) Paul Power. ..........
115(N) Steven Whiteside . . . ..
120 (3) Stuart Dixon .........
144 (3) Steven Tidswell. ... ...
145(N) PaulRead. ...........
148(N) Paul Wilcock . ........
162(N) Stephen Horsman. . . ..

TT FORMULA 11l HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP

163 (3) Terry Holmes. . ..... ..
166 (1) Andrew Green........
157 (2) Glyn Worthington.. .. . .
174 (1) Stephen Spicer . ......
175(N) Mick Brook ..........
176(N) Martin Gill . ..........
182(N) Matthew Farquharson .
187(N) Steve Vanes. . .. ......
189(N) Stuart Taylor .. .......

209 (4) lan Holden . .. . ...« ..

210 (1) Dean Askin ..........
211 (2) Jonathan Ronchetti . ..

5 LAPS

RACE 26

7 (1) Merrick Linnett . ......
17 (2) Martin Copland . . ... ..
22 (2) Graham Kendrick . .. ..
36(N) Mark Kilner ..........
47 (1) lanTaylor............
51 (2) Derek Wagstaff.......
58(N) Kevin Wren ..........
74 (1) David Leach. . ........

Event 5

83 (1) Frederick Guest.......
87(N)lanTaylor............
89 (2) Gary Whitfield . . . ... ..
98 (1) Chris Galatowicz. . . ...
108 (1) Karl Hayes . . .........
134 (3) Rob Frankish . . .......
155 (2) Vee Pickering. . .......
168 (1) Blaise Farmer.........

175(N) Mick Brook ..........
179 (2) Peter Hancock. . ... ...
200 (2) Martin Johnson. ......
204 (3) Steven Parker ........
213 (1) Martin Matthews. . . ...

214 (2) Barry Utting. ... ..« .«
219 (3) Joseph Mitchison . .. ..

CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

RACE 27

2 (2) Mick Searle . .........

3(1) CurtLangan..........

8 (3) Gary Watson . . .......
16 (2) Martin Nauman.. ... ..
21 (1) Nigel Martin. .........
43 (3) Peter Russell .........
45 (1) Guy Shaw ...........
50 (3) BrianBeck . ..........
53 (2) Mark Holman. ........
56 (1) Stephen Percival. . .. ..
60 (2) GavinGrant .. ........
66(N) Andrew Simmons. . . ..
72(N) Andrian Medforth. . ...

Event 26 TT

FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CLUBMAN

74 (1) David Leach. .........
82(N) Nigel Hutchinson .. ...
88(N) Robert Mack .........
95(N) Andrew Worth .......
103 (2) Gareth Palmer ........
104 (1) Kevin Waddell . .. .....
105 (3) Stephen Beaty. . ......
107(N) Ross Nelson. .........
109(N) Mark Bowen .........
122 (3)lanHarris . . ... oo
123 (3) Shane Barnes ........
143(N) John Outhwaite . .....
147(N) Stephen Dixon .......
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168 (2) Craig Walker .........
160(N) Gary Thrush. . ........
171 (3) Marcus King .........
181(N) John Judge . .........
190 (1) David Crampton . .....
191 (3) lan Whillis ...........
194(N) Owen Cherrell . .......
197 (2) Stephen Ness .. ......
203 (2) CarlMarsh . ..........
208(N) Philip Welch. ... ......
210 (1) Dean Askin . .......«:




Event 31 SIDECARS 5 LAPS

~ACE 28 aning/Simon ChriSti® .« ¢« s sis s /sl 24 (2) Mike Browne/Brian Alflatt. . .......... e
(1) sruart\:f dsworth/ Andrew Wadsworth .. 25 (1) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ...........
3(N] David tahamr"KathV Latham  2'el S5 fte. o dvml: 26 (2) Roy Norbury/JimDuggan..............
4 (3) Brian LE; os/Joanne Woodward . ....... 27 (4)Steve Pullan/Tony Cook. ...............
5 (4) Nell H?—n?”” Dave Ollerenshaw . ......... 28 (3) Stephen Stevenson/Cyril Jeffries. . ... ...
3 (2) Deretvhitfie'd/Frank NUTEOT | st ety wieIITr: 29 (3) Douglas Harris/Robin Cruickshank ......
2 (5) Paul . Walker/lan O’Conner .......... 30 (1) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. ........
7(4) Granam on/Sandy McLeod. .......... 31 (4) John Scott/Ather Boldwin .............
g (2) MIC‘_‘d Wells/ Steve BOttiSON & slo s ¢leisiaalaters 32(1) Alan Brown/JackMills. . ...............
0 :‘3_-,1 g?:;;hen reatherstone/Alan Fisher....... 33(N) Neil Compton/ChrisHesti . .............

——Foomi26 1T FORMULA | HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP  5LAPS

RACEZ; rick Linnett . ...... 71 (1) Russell Michael . ... ... 150(N) Philip Bennington. .. ..
7 (2) Mertin Birkinshaw. . . .. 76 (2) Kevin Mawdsley . .. ... 151(N) RobertFord . .........
20 (1) aL; Taylor . Juix - e R 92 (2) Stuart Edwards . ... ... 166(N) Richard Holmes. . .. ...
| 2381 %O ok GOrge Bt nat 128 (1) Steven Johnstone. . . .. 167 (1) David Orange. ........
"gf;tN?. N?rel DAVIS. v s s wixiv . 146 (1) David Dawson........ 170 (1) Peter Altman .........
32 1) Gayry Garforth s ks 149(N) Jeff Hartle ........... 188(N) Robbie Silvester ... ...
| RACE 30 Event 11 TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKES 5 LAPS
21 (1) Paul Kiatkiewicz .. ... _ 73 (1) Peter Salmon......... 172 (1) Micf_lael Br_own ...... :
f_g (1) Keith Pearce ......... 130 (1) Douglas Seagrave. . ... 202 (1) David Daniels. . .......
~q (1) Mike Dowkes. . . ... ... 133(N) John Buddy..........

Your Next Meeting
at SCARBOROUGH

IS THE

; “COCKO’THE NORTH”
| 3rd JULY

l INCLUDING THE KENNING/CLASSIC AND THE BATTLE
OF THE TWINS

* 2 DAY INTERNATIONAL
’ 17th & 18th SEPTEMBER

==
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JAPANESE AND

GERMAN.....

) [he new AE Hepolite/Apex leafiet brings

H ’* really good news for owners of Japanese
/Il German and British Motorcycles
e Now. you can take advantage of 75 years of
yston and piston ring research ond fit the choice of
e hompions-AE Hepolite pistons and AE Apex nn?
AE Hepolite pistons are cast and machined 10
/| the h hest engineernng stondords They are made
from gh Siicon Aluminium Alloys which allow
minimum expansion, thus significantly reducing fhe
/|l chance of seizure
i AE Apex rings are manufactured in Spheroidal of
/| High Carbidic Irons-developed by AE for high fensile
strength and o long, frouble-free life
E Hepolite and AE Apex are two of the greates!
names In piston ond ring technology Together they
promise longer life, quietness and economy of operation
Pick up a leaflet ot your motorcycle specialist or local
engine recondilioner
You and your machine g "-_'""
can enjoy the benents and
performance of At A
engineering excellence
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/|l PISTONS RING SETS
<€; Distributed by AE Auto Parts Ltd .

PO Box 10 Brodtord Wes! Yorks BD7 INQ

At Hepolite ond Apex ore reqistered irodemarks ol At pic
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1982 250cc C hampion Vee Pickering, out of this years championship due to lack of
Sponsorship and machine. He will be making his first appearance in this years Count
of Carnaby on his old machine now owned and ridden by Tim Smith.

17
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Heworth Village Garage
YORK

Tel. (0904) 24044

ROAD AND COMPETITION
FULL RANGE

T.Z. SPARES

MORINI & TRIUMPH STOCKISTS
ENGINE TUNING & CUSTOM SPRAYING
M.O.T. WHILE YOU WAIT
OPEN: Mon.-Sat.8a.m.—8 p.m.

e

r'('"
CIDN -
) RACING OILS

= /4




HONDA TURBO
SPECIALISTS
HONDA
TRIUMPH

M-Z

LAVERDA
VESPA

WRITTEN

and YORK ROAD,

CSHIHLVYIT4T10OM - 44V1S138 - ONIHLO1D ANV S3IH0SS3IIV HWALSVO/D
O

e
[ METS BY AGV.
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EDDY’S|

OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM

PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember,
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

KIRKSTALL ROAD LEEDS4

: ' v s i
:1} ¥ ‘i“ T.

HONDA TURBO
SPECIALISTS

N YAMAHA
ZEN \ KAWASAK(

0 SUZUKI

ITALJET

H.P. AVAILABLE
QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST

Tel (0532) 468895 - 435788
ORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

SEACROFT LEEDS 14, Tel. (0532) 605055

7O |UM. CENTURIAN - GOLD TOP BOOTS, LEATHERS, GLOVES - DERRI BOO Y 2

BELL. KIWI KANGOL. JEBS, NAVA, S




